

# Illustrated Parts List

## MODEL SERIES

"5"



### HOW TO FIND THE CORRECT NUMBER OF THE PART YOU NEED

These instructions are to be followed when using a Parts List to determine the correct part for an engine.

• • • • •

- A. Refer to Engine Model, Type and Serial Number that is stamped on the blower housing or name plate of engine. Then use the Illustrated Parts List covering this Model Series.
- B. Refer to Illustrated Parts section and compare the old part with illustration. The number on the illustration is the Part Number. Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. All parts shown in assembly frames on which individual part numbers are given can be purchased separately.
- C. After the Part Number has been identified, refer to the Numerical Parts List, where Master Part Numbers are listed. THE MASTER PART IS USED ON ALL TYPE NUMBERS EXCEPT THOSE TYPE NUMBERS UNDER "NOTE".
- D. If a "Note" appears below the Master Part Number, this means that this part differs from the Master Part for certain types. If the Type Number is listed under "Note", order the part referred to.
- E. If the Engine Type Number does not appear after any part number listed under "Note", use the Master Part Number.

PRINTED IN U.S.A. AT B&S





## NUMERICAL PARTS LIST

PART NO.	NAME	PART NO.	NAME	PART NO.	NAME
21110	Venturi - Carburetor	26478	Spring - Exhaust Valve	63785	Shaft - Cam
21129	Body - Lower Carburetor	26641	Spring - Oil Hole Cover	63788	Tappet - Valve
21283	Ring - Piston, Compression Top - Standard	26805	Crankshaft	65704	Plunger - Breaker Point
21376	Ring - Piston, Compression Top - .010" O.S.	<b>Note:</b> 26824	Crankshaft Used on type No. 705012.	65968	Disk - Breather
21377	Ring - Piston, Compression Top - .020" O.S.	291326	Crankshaft Used on type No. 705013, 705019.	*66114	Washer - Cylinder Mounting
21378	Ring - Piston, Compression Top - .030" O.S.	27043	Gasket - Engine Base	66432	Washer - Speed Adjuster Re- tainer and Fuel Tank Mounting
21737	Elbow - Air Cleaner	27145	Packing - Fuel Shut-off Lever	*67307	Gasket - Magneto Plate - .015" Thick
21926	Elbow - Carburetor Intake	27323	Gasket - Breather Body	*67527	Gasket - Valve Cover
22011	Cover - Valve	27355	Gasket - Intake Elbow Mounting	*67597	Gasket - Magneto Plate - .005" Thick
22032	Washer - Needle Valve Packing	27402	Gasket - Air Cleaner (Cup Shape)	*67607	Gasket - Magneto Plate - .009" Thick
22036	Valve - Throttle	<b>Note:</b> 27356	Gasket - Air Cleaner (Flat)	68122	Plug - Cam Shaft
22050	Valve - Choke		Used on earlier model engines.	*68477	Gasket - Fuel Filter Bowl
22062	Washer - Choke Lever	*27423	Gasket - Air Cleaner Mounting	68487	Bowl - Fuel Filter
22206	Shield - Cylinder	29667	Breaker Assembly - Ignition	68857	Gasket - Carburetor Body
22216	Cover - Breather	29693	Plug - Spark - With Gasket	68877	Gasket - Fuel Inlet Valve Seat
22217	Shield - Oil Spray	29739	Piston Assembly - Standard	68887	Packing - Needle Valve
22238	Washer - Cylinder Mounting	29778	Piston Assembly - .010" O.S.	68897	Gasket - Carburetor Venturi
22243	Washer - Cylinder Mounting	29779	Piston Assembly - .020" O.S.	*68987	Gasket - Carburetor Mounting
22279	Brace - Air Cleaner Elbow	29780	Piston Assembly - .030" O.S.	69221	Cap - Fuel Tank
*22353	Washer - Valve Cover	29806	Gasket - Spark Plug	89346	Filter Assembly - Fuel
22547	Screen - Fuel Filter	29835	Flywheel - Magneto	89347	Cover - Fuel Filter
22963	Washer - Cylinder Head	29861	Condenser	89495	Body Assembly - Upper Carburetor
23068	Nut - Speed Adjusting	29878	Rope - Starter	89542	Control Assembly - Throttle
23069	Screw - Speed Adjusting	38852	Washer - Armature	89660	Seal - Oil
23114	Pin - Float Hinge	61703	Gear - Cam	89677	Bushing - Cylinder or Magneto Includes: 89660 Seal - Oil.
23125	Pin - Throttle Stop	61756	Ring - Piston Compression, Center - Standard	89838	Wrench - Spark Plug
23184	Retainer - Valve Spring	61757	Ring - Piston, Oil - Standard	89966	Muffler
23187	Pin - Valve Spring Retainer	61760	Key - Flywheel	<b>Note:</b> 292054	Muffler Used on type No. 705012.
23222	Nozzle - Carburetor	61768	Ring - Piston, Compression, Center - .010" O.S.	90029	Screw - Machine, Round Hd. - 4-36 x 1/4"
23227	Nut - Needle Valve Packing	61769	Ring - Piston, Compression, Center - .020" O.S.	90200	Screw - Machine, Fill. Hd. - 8-32 x 1/2"
23230	Bushing - Throttle Shaft	61770	Ring - Piston, Compression, Center - .030" O.S.	90202	Screw - Machine, Fill. Hd. - 10-32 x 1/2"
23270	Screw - Choke Lever	61771	Ring - Piston, Oil - .010" O.S.	90367	Lockwasher - No. 8 x 5/64 x 1/32"
23292	Bolt - Air Cleaner - 6 5/16" Long	61772	Ring - Piston, Oil - .020" O.S.	90369	Lockwasher - No. 4 x 3/64 x 1/32"
23443	Pin - Dowel	61773	Ring - Piston, Oil - .030" O.S.	90832	Lockwasher - 1/4 x 3/32 x 5/64"
23444	Stud - Valve Cover	61967	Stop - Throttle Lever	90847	Nut - Hex. - 1/4-28
23612	Valve - Exhaust	62577	Washer - Flywheel	90891	Screw - Cap, Hex. Hd. - 1/4-20 x 1/2"
23699	Nut - Fuel Shut-off Lever	62693	Pulley - Rope Starter	90916	Screw - Machine, Round Hd. - 1/4-20 x 1/2"
23933	Lever - Fuel Shut-off	62835	Cover - Dust	91084	Plug - Pipe - 3/8"
26021	Spring - Intake Valve	62851	Strap - Fuel Tank	91324	Washer - 1/4" Standard
26026	Lock - Piston Pin	62966	Switch - Stop	91708	Nut - Flywheel
26157	Spring - Idler Valve and Throttle Adjustment	63782	Valve - Intake	91711	Screw - Cylinder Head (1" Long)
26229	Spring - Choke Lever				
26235	Link - Throttle				
26265	Spring - Governor				
26267	Spring - Control Wire Return				
26330	Spring - Breather Retainer				

\* Included in Gasket Set - Part No. 291376.

PART NO.	NAME	PART NO.	NAME	PART NO.	NAME
<i>Note:</i> 92909 Screw – Cylinder Head – 1½" Long		92709	Screw – Breaker Mounting Sem.	<i>Note:</i> 89195 Magneto Assembly Used on type Nos. 705011, 705019.	
63423	Spacer – Cylinder Head Screw Used to Mount Bracket and Cylinder Head on type No. 705013.	92710	Screw – Cylinder Mounting – 1½" Long – Washer Head	290792	Plate – Magneto
91712	Screw – Cylinder Head (1¼" Long)	<i>Note:</i> 92235 Screw – Cylinder Mounting – 1¼" Long (Slotted Head) Used before Serial No. 299		290938	Base Assembly – Engine
91920	Screw – Machine, Fill. Hd. – 8-32 x 5/8"	99288	Cable – Ignition	290945	Dipper – Connecting Rod
92067	Nut – Wing	<i>Note:</i> 99391 Cable – Ignition Used on type Nos. 705011, 705019.		290955	Cylinder Assembly
92089	Screw – Machine, Fill. Hd. – ¼-20 x ¾"	99309	Housing – Blower	290962	Rod Assembly – Connecting
92125	Screw – Cap, Hex. Hd. – ¼-20 x ½"	99622	Float – Carburetor	290980	Pin Assembly – Piston – Standard
92227	Lockwasher – Shakeproof No. 1120	99634	Body – Upper Carburetor	290981	Pin Assembly – Piston – .005" O.S.
92235	Screw – Cylinder Mounting	99636	Valve and Seat – Fuel Inlet	291113	Cover – Oil Hole
92236	Screw – Cylinder Mounting	99665	Yoke – Fuel Filter	291114	Cover Assembly – Oil Hole
92427	Connector – Fuel Pipe	99700	Shaft and Lever – Choke	291286	Tank Assembly – Fuel
92604	Screw – Connecting Rod	99732	Blade Assembly – Governor	291288	Pipe – Fuel – 8¾" Long
92644	Rivet – Tubular – ⅜ x ¾"	99868	Shaft and Lever Assembly – Throttle	*291301	Gasket – Cylinder Head
92671	Screw – Self Tapping, Rd. Hd. – 10-32 x ½"	99874	Adjuster – Speed	291376	Gasket Set
92701	Screw – Magneto Mounting Sem.	99876	Carburetor Assembly	291379	Head Assembly – Cylinder
92702	Screw – Condenser Mounting Sem.	210028	Body – Breather	291537	Screen Assembly – Rotating
92703	Screw – Dust Cover Mounting Sem.	220020	Lock – Connecting Rod Screw	291617	Armature Assembly
92708	Screw – Armature Mounting Sem.	230005	Valve – Needle	291630	Shield – Spark Plug
		290171	Control Assembly – Governor	291838	Cleaner Assembly – Air Uses: 292037 Cover and Filter – Air Cleaner 292038 Bowl – Air Cleaner
		290290	Ring Set – Standard Piston	291905	Breather Assembly
		290291	Ring Set – .010" O.S. Piston	292550	Plug – Oil Filler
		290292	Ring Set – .030" O.S. Piston	292681	Valve Assembly – Carburetor Idle
		290596	Ring Set – .020" O.S. Piston		
		290760	Magneto Assembly		

\* Included in Gasket Set – Part No. 291376.